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TENNESSEE WINE AND
SPIRITS RETAILERS ASSOCIATION,
Petitioner,

v.

CLAYTON BYRD, et al.,
Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Andrew Cockle, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 16th day of November, 2018, send
out from Omaha, NE 8 package(s) containing 3 copies of the BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE KHBC PARTNERS I, LTD. IN
SUPPORT OF PETITIONER in the above entitled case. All parties required to be served have been served by Priority Mail.
Packages were plainly addressed to the following:

SEE ATTACHED

To be filed for:
HARRY HERZOG
HERZOG & CARP
427 Mason Park Blvd.
Katy, Texas 77450
Telephone: (713) 781-7500
HHerzog@hcmlegal.com

Counsel for KHBC Partners II, Ltd.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16th day of November, 2018.
I'am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.

PATRICIA BILLOTTE

General Notary
State of Nebraska W -
My Commission Expires Nov 24,2020 | = » Ll

Notary Public Affiant 37164




SERVICE LIST

Sarah Keeton Campbel!

State of Tennessee Office of Attorney General
War Memorial Building

301 6 Avenue North

Nashville, TN 37243

(615) 532-6026

Sarah.campbell@ag.tn.gov

Carter G. Phillips
Sidley Austin LLP

1501 K Street, N.W.,
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 736-8270

cphillips@sidley.com

Richard L. Colbert

Kay Griffin, PLLC

222 Second Avenue North,
Suite 340-M

Nashville, TN 37201
615-742-4300

rcolbert@kaygriffin.com

Shay Dvoretzky

Jones Day

51 Louisiana Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20001
202-879-3939

sdvoretzky@jonesday.com

Michael Eugene Bindas

Institute for Justice

600 University Street, Suite 1730
Seattle, Washington 98101
(206) 957-1300

mbindas@ij.org

Joseph F. Whalen
Associate Solicitor General
War Memorial Building
301 6™ Avenue North
Nashville, TN 37243

{615) 741-3491

joe.whalen@ag.tn.gov

Amanda K. Rice
Jones Day

150 W. Jefferson
Suite 2100
Detroit, M1 48226
(313) 230-7926

arice@jonesday.com

Benjamin M. Flowers

Jones Day

325 John H. McConnell Blvd., Suite 600
Columbus, OH 43215

(614) 281-3647

bflowers@jonesday.com




